preferential allotment of any kind has been made to any person. The offer for the
proposed warrant issue as mentioned above in Items 14 shall be made by way of
a common offer letter (PAS-4) to be issued to the Proposed Warrant Allottees. The
details of the issue and other particulars as required in terms of Regulation 163 of
the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable statues in relation to the
proposed Special Resolution are given hereunder:

I.	 Objects of the issue through Preferential Offer

	 The proceeds of the Warrants issue are proposed to be used for augmenting
of long term working capital requirements, for general corporate purposes
and such other purpose as the Board may decide.

II.	 Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to
subscribe to the offer

	 The entire preferential allotment of warrants is proposed to be made to
the Promoters and/or Promoters’ Group entity(ies) as mentioned above.
Further no Director (except Director who is Promoter of the company) / Key
Management Personnel intend to subscribe to the offer.

8

III.	 Shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue

Shareholder Category Pre-Preferential Issue
shareholding

(as of 30-06-2019)

No. of
Warrants to be

allotted

Post-Preferential Issue shareholding
(after conversion of CCCPS and

Warrants into Equity shares)

No. % No. %

A Promoter’s Holding

(i)	 Indian Promoters
a.	 Individual
b.	 Bodies Corporate
c.	 Others

Sub Total (i)

4032165
11832007

15864172

14.00
41.09

55.09 14,39,000 17303172 57.22

(ii)	 Foreign Promoters
a.	 Individual
b.	 Bodies Corporate
c.	 Others

Sub Total (ii)

NIL NIL NIL NIL

Sub Total A ((i) + (ii)) 15864172 55.09 17303172 57.22

B Non Promoters Holding

Institutions

Mutual Fund/UTI / Alternate Investment Funds 300000 1.04 300000 0.99

FIs/Banks 63818 0.22 63818 0.21

FIIs / Foreign Portfolio Investor 100600 0.35 100600 0.33

Any Other :

Foreign Financial Institutions -- -- ---- ----

Non-institutions

Bodies Corporate 780862 2.71 780862 2.58

Resident Individuals holding up to ` 2 lakhs 3803003 13.21 3803003 12.58

Resident Individuals holding more than ` 2 lakhs 1771141 6.15 1771141 5.86

Foreign Companies 5038168 17.49 5038168 16.66

Others (including Clearing Members, NRI. HUF…etc) 1077504 3.74 1077504 3.56

Sub Total (B) 12935096 44.91 12935096 42.78

Grand Total (A+B) 28799268 100.00 30238268 100.00

	 Note: The post-issue shareholding pattern has been arrived on the assumption that all 14,39,000 Warrants would be converted into Equity Shares.

IV.	 Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed

	 The allotment of Warrants and issue of CCCPS are proposed to be completed within a maximum period of 15 days from the date of passing of the resolution at the
general meeting or where the approval of any statutory authority is pending or required, the allotment will be completed within 15 days from date of receipt of such
approval.

V.	 Securities to be issued, particulars of the proposed allottees, the identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the